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Washington, DC — The 2018 edition of Chambers USA: America’s
Leading Lawyers for Business recognizes 32 Wiley Rein attorneys
across 12 areas of law. The practices ranked as leaders nationwide
are Election Law & Government Ethics, Franchise, Government
Contracts, International Trade, and Privacy & Cybersecurity. The
practices ranked as leaders in Washington, DC, are Insurance,
Media, and Telecom, Media & Technology.

In addition, Wiley Rein is listed as a “Noted Firm” for Environment,
Litigation: White Collar Crime & Government Investigations, and
International Trade: Export Controls & Economic Sanctions. The firm
also is featured in a Spotlight Table for “Privacy Data Security: Health
Care.”

The Chambers USA rankings for Wiley Rein attorneys are listed
below:

NATIONWIDE
Government: Political Law

¢ Jan Witold Baran

Related Professionals
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Chambers USA Recognizes 32 Wiley Rein Attorneys Across 12 Practice Areas as Among Best in the Country

e Caleb P. Burns
e Carol A. Laham
¢ Michael E. Toner

e Robert L. Walker
Franchising

e Robert A. Smith
Government: Government Contracts

e Rand L. Allen

e Jon W. Burd (Up and Coming)

e Philip J. Davis

e Tracye Winfrey Howard (Up and Coming)

e Paul F. Khoury (also in Spotlight Table for Bid Protests)

e Scott M. McCaleb (also in Spotlight Table for Bid Protests)
e John R. Prairie

e Brian Walsh
International Trade: Trade Remedies & Trade Policy

e Timothy C. Brightbill
¢ Daniel B. Pickard
e Alan H. Price

e Privacy & Data Security
e Kirk J. Nahra

WASHINGTON, DC
Environment

e David B. Weinberg
Insurance: Insurer

¢ Thomas W. Brunner

e Jason P. Cronic

Rand L. Allen
Senior Counsel
202.719.7329
rallen@wiley.law

Timothy C. Brightbill
Partner
202.719.3138
tbrightbill@wiley.law

Thomas W. Brunner
Senior Counsel
202.719.7225
tbrunner@wiley.law

Jon W. Burd
Partner
202.719.7172
jburd@wiley.law

Caleb P. Burns
Partner
202.719.7451
cburns@wiley.law

Ralph J. Caccia
Partner
202.719.7242
rcaccia@wiley.law

Jason P. Cronic
Partner

202.719.7175
jcronic@wiley.law
Philip J. Davis

Senior Counsel
202.719.7044
pdavis@wiley.law
Amb. David A. Gross
Partner

202.719.7414
dgross@wiley.law
Tracye Winfrey Howard
Partner

202.719.7452
twhoward@wiley.law

Paul F. Khoury
Partner
202.719.7346
pkhoury@wiley.law
Kathleen A. Kirby
Partner
202.719.3360
kkiroy@wiley.law
Carol A. Laham
Partner
202.719.7301
claham@wiley.law
Scott M. McCaleb
Partner
202.719.3193
smccaleb@wiley.law

wiley.law



Chambers USA Recognizes 32 Wiley Rein Attorneys Across 12 Practice Areas as Among Best in the Country

e Kimberly M. Melvin
e Daniel J. Standish
e David H. Topol

Litigation: White Collar Crime & Government Investigations
e Ralph J. Caccia
Media & Entertainment: Regulatory

e Kathleen A. Kirby
e Ari Meltzer (Associate to Watch)
e Richard E. Wiley

Telecom, Broadcast & Satellite

e Amb. David A. Gross
e Richard E. Wiley

Chambers USA also singled out these attorneys as Recognized
Practitioners: Maureen A. O'Brien (Franchise, Nationwide); D. Mark
Renaud (Government: Political Law - Nationwide), and Bennett L.
Ross (Telecom, Broadcast & Satellite - Washington, DC).

Chambers and Partners conducts research for their directories,
including Chambers USA, using more than 170 full-time researchers
who interview thousands of attorneys and clients around the world.
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Practice Areas

Election Law & Government Ethics

Environment & Product Regulation
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Export Controls and Economic Sanctions
Government Contracts

Insurance

International Trade

Media

Privacy, Cyber & Data Governance
Telecom, Media & Technology

White Collar Defense & Government
Investigations
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